Supplementary Table 4 a Number of overall and gustatory reactions reported for the listed antibiotic groups and organized by frequency of gustatory reactions according to their outcomes.
	Antibiotic group
	Overall reactions
(n)
	Gustatory reactions
(n)
	Persistent/Permanent
reactions (%) 
	Undetermined 
reactions (%)
	Defined
reactions (%)

	
	
	
	Overall
	Gustatory
	Overall
	Gustatory
	Overall
	Gustatory

	Aminoglycosides
	20,405
	16
	21.8
	50.0
	49.1
	43.7
	29.1
	6.3

	Macrolides
	76,807
	1409
	23.1
	46.0
	41.3
	29.4
	35.6
	24.6

	Imidazole derivatives 
	22,130
	353
	29.0
	49.6
	36.4
	22.4
	34.6
	28.0

	Lincosamides
	17,205
	259
	23.3
	39.8
	37.8
	28.2
	38.9
	32.0

	Tetracyclines
	28,905
	158
	26.4
	53.8
	38.6
	31.0
	35.0
	15.2

	Fluoroquinolones
	174,611
	758
	25.7
	49.6
	43.3
	29.2
	31.0
	21.2

	Glycopeptide antibacterials 
	36,219
	25
	20.6
	12.0
	40.2
	56.0
	39.2
	32.0

	Other antibacterials (NEC)
	29,719
	71
	21.9
	31.0
	46.5
	22.5
	31.6
	46.5

	Sulfonamides and trimethoprim
	6,833
	15
	30.6
	26.7
	34.8
	20.0
	34.6
	53.3

	Cephalosporins
(Second generation)
	23,545
	74
	16.8
	27.0
	45.5
	41.9
	37.7
	31.1

	Penicillins
	168,213
	465
	23.8
	47.1
	35.6
	31.0
	40.6
	21.9

	Carbapenems
	24,582
	26
	21.3
	42.3
	43.0
	15.4
	35.7
	42.3

	Nitrofuran derivatives
	14,413
	41
	33.9
	53.9
	29.6
	31.7
	36.5
	24.4

	Cephalosporins
(Third generation)
	71,387
	69
	29.5
	42.0
	31.5
	27.5
	39.0
	30.3

	NEC: not elsewhere classified


Supplementary Table 4 b Number of overall and olfactory reactions reported for the listed antibiotic groups and organized by frequency of olfactory reactions according to their outcomes.
	Antibiotic group
	Overall reactions
(n)
	Olfactory reactions
(n)
	Persistent/Permanent
reactions (%) 
	Undetermined 
reactions (%)
	Defined
reactions (%)

	
	
	
	Overall
	Olfactory
	Overall
	Olfactory
	Overall
	Olfactory

	Aminoglycosides
	20,405
	5
	21.8
	57.1
	49.1
	33.3
	29.1
	9.5

	Macrolides
	76,807
	591
	23.1
	60.9
	41.3
	31.8
	35.6
	7.3

	Imidazole derivatives 
	22,130
	16
	29.0
	62.5
	36.4
	6.2
	34.6
	31.3

	Lincosamides
	17,205
	21
	23.3
	57.1
	37.8
	33.3
	38.9
	9.6

	Tetracyclines
	28,905
	62
	26.4
	80.6
	38.6
	17.6
	35.0
	1.6

	Fluoroquinolones
	174,611
	448
	25.7
	60.9
	43.3
	29.7
	31.0
	9.4

	Glycopeptide antibacterials 
	36,219
	-
	20.6
	-
	40.2
	-
	39.2
	-

	Other antibacterials (NEC)
	29,719
	6
	21.9
	66.7
	46.5
	33.3
	31.6
	-

	Sulfonamides and trimethoprim
	6,833
	6
	30.6
	66.7
	34.8
	16.7
	34.6
	16.6

	Cephalosporins
(Second generation)
	23,545
	20
	16.8
	80.0
	45.5
	20.0
	37.7
	-

	Penicillins
	168,213
	103
	23.8
	60.2
	35.6
	22.3
	40.6
	17.5

	Carbapenems
	24,582
	6
	21.3
	100.0
	43.0
	-
	35.7
	-

	Nitrofuran derivatives
	14,413
	7
	33.9
	71.4
	29.6
	28.6
	36.5
	-

	Cephalosporins
(Third generation)
	71,387
	27
	29.5
	66.7
	31.5
	29.6
	39.0
	3.7

	NEC: not elsewhere classified


Supplementary Table 4 c Number of overall and auditory reactions reported for the listed antibiotic groups and organized by frequency of auditory reactions according to their outcomes.
	Antibiotic group
	Overall reactions
(n)
	Auditory reactions
(n)
	Persistent/Permanent
reactions (%) 
	Undetermined 
reactions (%)
	Defined
reactions (%)

	
	
	
	Overall
	Auditory
	Overall
	Auditory
	Overall
	Auditory

	Aminoglycosides
	20,405
	1129
	21.8
	43.9
	49.1
	49.3
	29.1
	6.7

	Macrolides
	76,807
	1215
	23.1
	47.7
	41.3
	31.2
	35.6
	21.2

	Imidazole derivatives 
	22,130
	169
	29.0
	50.9
	36.4
	27.8
	34.6
	21.3

	Lincosamides
	17,205
	64
	23.3
	34.4
	37.8
	39.1
	38.9
	26.6

	Tetracyclines
	28,905
	238
	26.4
	51.3
	38.6
	32.8
	35.0
	16.0

	Fluoroquinolones
	174,611
	1422
	25.7
	45.5
	43.3
	36.8
	31.0
	17.7

	Glycopeptide antibacterials 
	36,219
	329
	20.6
	49.5
	40.2
	35.0
	39.2
	15.5

	Other antibacterials (NEC)
	29,719
	177
	21.9
	41.8
	46.5
	39.0
	31.6
	19.2

	Sulfonamides and trimethoprim
	6,833
	40
	30.6
	50.0
	34.8
	35.0
	34.5
	15.0

	Cephalosporins
(Second generation)
	23,545
	66
	16.8
	33.3
	45.5
	43.9
	37.7
	22.7

	Penicillins
	168,213
	427
	23.8
	41.2
	35.6
	31.9
	40.6
	26.9

	Carbapenems
	24,582
	121
	21.3
	34.7
	43.0
	44.7
	35.7
	20.7

	Nitrofuran derivatives
	14,413
	41
	33.9
	53.7
	29.6
	31.7
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	14.6

	Cephalosporins
(Third generation)
	71,387
	142
	29.5
	52.1
	31.5
	28.9
	39.0
	19.0

	NEC: not elsewhere classified



